503237073 03/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3283691

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
KARGO GLOBAL, INC	•			12/02/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ACK VE	ACK VENTURES HOLDINGS, LLC			
Street Address:	1720 P	OST ROAD EAST			
Internal Address:	SUITE	112			
City:	WESTF	WESTPORT			
State/Country:	CONNE	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06880				
Application Number:		14480159			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(617)742-4214			
) the e-mail address first; if th I; if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
		800-237-2000			
		-	ston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com		
			SON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FLOOR		
		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109			
Address Line 4:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:				
Address Line 4:	UMBER:	AVE-008DVCN			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	_	AVE-008DVCN JOHN S. CURRAN			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	_				
	_	JOHN S. CURRAN			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	_	JOHN S. CURRAN /John S. Curran/			
TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	: _Assignme	JOHN S. CURRAN /John S. Curran/ 03/26/2015 ent_2#page1.tif			

Attorney Docket No: 12206-006001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, KARGO GLOBAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 36 East 12th St. 6th Floor, New York, NY 10003, United States of America, and its successors (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignor") hereby assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled SERVICE INTERFACING FOR TELEPHONY, filed <u>November 7, 2005</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>11/268,422</u>, to ACK Ventures Holdings, LLC VENTURE HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1720 Post Road East, Suite 112, Westport, Connecticut 06880 (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), and the Assignor authorizes and requests the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in its name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and the Assignor agrees for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035263 FRAME: 0383

Attomey Docket No: 12206-006001

KARGO GLOBAL, INC.

DATE:	12/02/2005	H-K-
		HARRY B. KARGMAN

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

On 1000, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of 1000, there personally appeared HARRY B. KARGMAN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JEFFREY LESSOFF Notary Public, State of New York No. 02LE4982066 Qualified in Nassay County Commission Expres Iblic Notanizatia Animiliats

21216770.doc

FELIPE PRADAS Notary Public - State of New York No. 01PR6168996 Qualified in Queens County My Commission Expires June 18, 2011

PATENT REEL: 035263 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 03/26/2015